MLD 4.71.98

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

05-07-1998 100705387

EET

Atty. Docket No.: 9086/006001/CLF

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

R

1. Conveying parties: Claude Geoffrey Davis, Krisztina M. Zsebo and Aya Jakobovits

Additional conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No

2. Name/address of receiving parties: Abgenix, Inc., 7601 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, California 94555

Additional names and addresses attached? [] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other

Execution Date: February 10, 1998 and February 23, 1998

4. Application or patent number: 08/730,639 filed October 11, 1996

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

5. Name/address where correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Carol L. Francis BOZICEVIC & REED LLP 285 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94301

- 6. Total applications 1 and patents 0 involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 18-0580.
- 8. Please charge additional fees due and credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0580 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: April 1 + , 19

05/05/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000019 08730639

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

BOZICEVIC & REED LLP

Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36,513

Total pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Claude Geoffrey Davis of Burlingame, California, Krisztina M. Zsebo of Woodside, California, and Aya Jakobovits of Menlo Park, California, hereby assign to Abgenix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7601 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, <u>California</u> 94555, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PRODUCTION OF A MULTIMERIC PROTEIN BY CELL FUSION METHOD, filed October 11, 1996, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 08/730,639, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Newark, CA-94560
this 23rd day of February, 1998
Charle Offin L.
Claude Geoffrey Day's
STATE OF <u>California</u> :
COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u> :
Before me this 23rd day of February, 1998, personally appeared
Claude Geoffrey Davis known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he she executed the same as his her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Saguita S. Alemen PAQUITA G. HERRERA COMM #1189597
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Jan. 15,2002 Output My Commission Expires: Jan. 15,2002
My Collinssion Expires.

[Notary's Seal Here]

A 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto see my hand and seal at Halo alto, CA
this 10th day of February, 1998
45M2 plto
Krisztina M. Zsebo
STATE OF <u>California</u> :
STATE OF <u>California</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Scrita Clara</u> : SSS.
Before me this 10th day of February, 1998, personally appeared
Krisztna M. Zsebo known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that ne/sne executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $2 12 2\infty $ [Notary's Seal Here] My Commission Expires: $2 12 2\infty $ [Notary's Seal Here]
[Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 23rd day of February, 1998
dya Jakobents
Aya Jakobovits
STATE OF:
STATE OF <u>California</u> : :ss.
STATE OF <u>California</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u> : :ss.
STATE OF <u>California</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u> : Before me this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Fabruay</u> , 1998, personally appeared
STATE OF
STATE OF <u>California</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u> : Before me this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Fabruay</u> , 1998, personally appeared Aya <u>Jakobovits</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
STATE OF
STATE OF
STATE OF
STATE OF

RECORDED: 04/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0758